

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

ENGINEERING ♦ DESIGNING ♦ CONSTRUCTION

To.

**Compliance Department** 

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai -

400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department
Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, B B D Bagh,

Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

Code: 11134

Sub.: Copy of Newspaper Cutting - Notice for Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Published Notice (Newspaper Cutting) on 03-11-2022 in Financial Express (English) and in Jansatta (Hindi) for Board of Directors Meeting of the Company will be held on Monday, 14th day of November 2022 through Physical / virtual / video conferencing.

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com).

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Regards.

Yours faithfully,

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

## ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road Talwandi Rana, Hisar-125001 (Haryana) Ph No. 98120-20111, 98120-40111 Email ID: arceain@redifmail.com, CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

### NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE

At read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 12th day of November, 2022, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2022.

For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Place: Hisar (Haryana) Dated: 02.11.2022

(SHRUTI GUPTA) Director DIN- 01742368

# PRABHAT SECURITIES LIMITED

ClN: L22022UP1982PLC005759 R/O: '118/610 A, Kaushalpuri-208012, Ph: 512-2526347, E Mail: prabhatsecurilles@gmail.com, Website: www.prabhatsecurilleslid.com

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that (03/2022) Board Meetling of the Company is scheduled to be held at its Regd, Office, Kanpur on Saturday, the 12th November, 2022 at 01:00 pm Interalia to consider and approve the UnAudited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter/half ended 30th September, 2022. The trading window in respect of Company's securities shall open after 48 hours of declaration of financial results of the Company for the Quarter/half year ended on 30's September, 2022. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.prabhatsecurities/ld.com and may also be accessed at CSE & MSEI website at http:/// www.cse-india.com & http://www.msei.in.

For Prabhat Securities Limited Ramakant Kushwaha

Place: Kanpur Date: 07.11.2022

(Managing Director)



# AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS

(INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Office: Plot No. A-177, Okhla Industrial
Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
(CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654)

Website:- www.acilnet.com. E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acfinet.com

Intimation for Board of Directors Meeting Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 14th November, 2022 at the Registered Office of the Company at A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110020, inter alia, to consider and take on record the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results at the Company for the sustance of the Consolidated financial results and the Company for the sustance and sustance of the Company for the sustance and sust of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 and other agenda items, if any,

The trading window for dealing in the equity shares of the Company is already closed for all designated persons, their immediate relatives, other connected persons and shall remain closed till the conclusion of 48 hours after the declaration of financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2022.

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.11.2022 (Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary

NCONE FINANCE LIMITED 212, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehrur Place, New Delhi-110019 CIN: U65999DL1992PLC051182 Phone: 011-49934518



## TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINE

Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsueda Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumb Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE Libankofbaroda.com | Website : www.bankofbaroda.com 2Nd Floor, Lajpat Hagar - Part 2, Above Hdfc Bank.

Regional Stressed Asset Recovery Branch: 4th Floor, Rajendra Bhawan, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008. Tel.: 011-25752308 / 25752310

## **POSSESSION NOTICE** CORRIGENDUM

This is in Reference to the Sale notice published in this newspale the Authorised Officer of the Bank Of Baroda under the

Date: 03-11-2022

# K M SUGAR MILLS Lixpenses since the date of NPAtill realisation.

November, 2022 at 11.30 hrs (A.M) at Hotel Tal Mahal, C consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone and vion is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of Results of the Company for the quarter and the half-yeaqime available, to redeem the secured assets. 2022, inter-alia any other matter;

Further, pursuant to clause 4 of schedule B of code of cong of entire build up freehold DDA shop/site no. 40, area company for the quarter and half-year ended 30° September athak Wo Late Rakesh Ram Pathak. 2022 for dealing in the securities of the Company.

The said notice may be assessed on the Company's websit and also on Stock Exchanges Website at www www.nseindia.com including Un-audited quarter and ha results after approval by the Board,

ace: Lucknow Dated: 2nd November, 2022

Company Secretary

Noida -201301

15 11 2000

Not Applicable

# Loan A/C no 9460888 & 9460210 of MR. SUMAN MONDAL S/Construction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Loan A/C no 9460888 & 9460210 of MR. SUMAN MONDAL S/Constitution of International Section 13(12) read with The Reserve price of Rs. 54,00,000/- and EMD amount of Rs. and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with said notice are pertaining to the property Flat No. 506, 5th Floor the borrower Mr. Rakesh Ram Pathak Proprietor of M/s Feet, Tower – Jubilant, Sikka Kaamna Greens, Plot No. GH-1 since deceased now represented through following legal 201301 (Uttar Pradesh). Please ignore the details of the Flatakesh Pathak Wo Late Rakesh Ram Pathak and guarantors erroneously mentioned, All other details and terms & conditions we Pathak Wo Late Rakesh Ram Pathak residing at Flat no. lock Paschim Vihar New Delhi-110063 and Mr. Anand Amrit Raj padhyay residing at Village & post Ramchanderpur, Thawe, Tata Capitar-841440 to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the bank 033631.66/- (Rupees Sixty Lakh thirty three thousand six d sixty six palse only) along with future interest w.e.f 01.10.2021

CIN No.: L15421UP1971PL000348 r having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Regd, Office: 11-Moli Bhavan, Collector Ganj, Kanji in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the Corp. Office: 76-Etdeco Green, Gomti Nagar, Lucknot read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 or of the year 2022.

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETINg in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to Pursuant to Regulation 29, 33 and Regulation 47 of SEBI amount of Rs. 6918663,11/- (Rupees Sixty nine lakh eighteen of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held of interest plus other cost, charges and expenses thereon, less

Description of the Immovable Property

Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Trading Window haare Meter, on 1st Floor, CSC at Hindustan Co-operative Directors, Promoters, Officers and designated employees o also known as Guru Harkishan Nagar situated at Paschim October, 2022 till 48 hours after the declaration of the 087 in the Name of Mr. Rakesh Ram Pathak through legal heir

**Authorised Officer** (Bank of Baroda)

# HERO FINCORP LIMITED CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774

legd. Office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 Phone: 011-4948 7150 | Fax: 011-4948 7197, 011-4948 7198

Email: litigation@herofincorp.com Website: www.herofincorp.com

TION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION TS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002

	E(	DRM A	TS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002
	(Under Regulation 8 of the Inso (Insolvency Resolution Process to FOR THE ATTENTION	INOUNCEME livency and Bankrupt r Corporate Persons) I OF THE CRI	ed on: logica (Borrower), having its registered office at Plot No.57, anesar, Gurgaon, Haryana-122052, also at- Plot No.505-506, anesar, Gurgaon Haryana-122050 and also at- G-6, Palam Balaji Hospital, Ashok Vihar, Phase-3, Gurgaon-12200
MESS.	The state of the s		ar Singh (Co-Borrower/ Guerantor), residing at G-6, Palam Belaji Hospital, Ashok Vihar, Phase-3, Gurgaon-122001.
1.	Name of corporate debtor	PARTICULARS Visifial Laido India Limit	
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	106 19 1004	16 and also at, S/o Rattan Singh, Village-Dhanwapur,
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	DOC DUIL	Jurgaon, Haryana -122006. na (Guarantor), residing at 227, Urban Estate, Sector-4, na -122001.
4,	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification Noof-corporate debtor	U15204HR1994PLC03	h (Co-Borrower) Guarantor), residing at G-6, Patam Vihar Hospital, Ashok Vihar, Phase-3, Gurgaon-122001.
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate deblor	U 52/93,U block, DLF F Gurugram, Haryana, 12	to as "Borrowers")  Borrowers had entered Master Facilities Agreement,
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	31,10,2022	ement and Addendum Agreement all dated 30.11.2017, Facility 17.2020 and Supplemental Agreement dated 22.03.2021, with
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	29.04.2023	eited (hereinafter referred to as "HFCL") having its Registered hity Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057, for it Facilities to the tune Rs.66,64,214/- (Rupees Sixty-Six Lakhs
8.	Print of the second print and the second sec	Mr. Ashish Singh IBBMPA-002/IP-N00416	Two Hundred Fourteen Only) in the form of Machinery Term of Rs.8,83,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Idditional Term Loan, from HFCL, by way of hypothecation of
9	Address and e-mail of the Interior	Firt No DOL Towns A S	elow, in favour of HFCL:

resolution professional, as registered with

Address and e-mail to be used for

correspondence with the interim

11. Last date for submission of claims

12. Classes of creditors, if any, under

resolution professional

the Digital

Tat No 901, Tower A.3 Type/Model No. Manufacturer Dealer/ Quantity Vendo Unit No-153A, Fifth Flooress complete with all Corenthum Sector-62, plor electrical panel Tajih Machine Machine Corenthum Sector-62, Nor Toots Tools Machinery shall hereinafter be referred to as "Socured taset has been Hypothecated to HFCL as security/collateral,

मांग-वितीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभू

पठित प्रतिमृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (उक्त अधिनियम) क अधिनियम की घारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग एचएफएल) (पूर्व में इंडिया इंफोलाइन हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेंड को, उन्हें जारी संबंधित मांग नोटिस (नो) में उल्लिखित रारी को जारी किया है। उपरोक्त के संबंध में, एक बार फिर, ऋणी को नीटि नीचे दी गई राशि, साथ में डिमांड नोटिस की तारीख (तारीखों) (अं) का विवरण, डिमांड नोटिस की तारीख को देय राशि और ह

ध्याएंटर(ऑ) का नाम

की आशीष मिठत, श्रीमती डॉली मिश्रा (संभावना संख्या IL10009040 afte IL10077021)

र्माग जुसना दिनांश और पारि 21-अवटूबर-2022, संमावना संख्य 2,08,858/- (रुपये दो लाख छह हजार मात्र) संभावना संख्या IL10009040 (रुपये सात लाख सँतालीस हजार दो र संभावना संख्या- 1L10077021 रु. 1, एक लाख पंद्रह हजार तीन सौ नवासी

यदि एक ज्यानकर्ता आईआईएकएल एक्एफएल को मुनदान करने में दिकल फेज-IV, गुड़गांव, हरिवाणा।

स्थान : गाजियाबाद दिनांकः 03.11.2022



सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि एक व्यक्ति जिसका नाम राहुल मिश्रा, श्री फेकन मिश्रा पता सीएन-498, गली नं.05, निकट शिव मंदिर, संगम विहार, वजीराबाद, दिल्ली, जो दिनांक 15.10.2022 को सुबह 11:00 बजे अपने घर से लापता है। इस संदर्भ में डी;डी सं. 87ए दिनांक 17.10.2022 थाना वजीराबाद, दिल्ली में गुमशुदगी

गुमशुदा व्यक्ति का ब्योरा इस प्रकार है:

नियम के पहल, पूरी तह से उधारकांओं से फोडिय, लागा और तरियामें ता का नाम : श्री फेकन मिश्रा, उम्र : 25 साल, कद : 5 अधिक जामकरी से दिन कृपना डाट्स कार्यात्व में अधिकृत अधिकर्ता से हा, चेहरा : लम्बा, शरीर : सामान्य, पहनावा : जिसने चैक फेड- पर, व्हांट मंदर ती-1. सेन्दर क्यार्त, गाजियाबाद, दतार प्रदेश-20, जीन्स पहने हुए है।

ो इस बारे में कोई जानकारी/सूचना मिले तो कृपया रों पर सूचित करें।

## अहलूवालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः प्लॉट नं. ए-177, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110020 (CIN:L45101DL1979PLC009654)

वेबसाईटः www.acilnet.com, ई-मेलः cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

निदेशक मंडल की बैठक की सूचना एतद्द्वारा सुचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (सुचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्धघाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक सोमवार, 14 नवंबर, 2022 को कम्पनी के पंजी कार्यालयः प्लॉट नं. ए-177, ओखला इंडरिट्रयल एरिया, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110020 में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के अलावे 30 सितम्बर, 2022 की समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अनंकेक्षित स्टैंडएलॉन एवं संगेकित वित्तीय परिणामी एवं एजेण्डा के अन्य मदों, यदि कोई हो, पर विचार किये जाएंगे।

कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों में कारोबार के लिये ट्रेडिंग विण्डों सभी विनिर्दिष्ट व्यक्तियों, उनके नजदीकी संबंधितों तथा अन्य संबंधित व्यक्तियों के लिये बंद है तथा 30 सितंम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये कम्पनी के वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के बाद 48 घंटे की पूर्णता तक बंद रहेंगे।

अहलूवालिया कॉन्ट्रैयर्स (इंडिया) लि. के लिये स्थानः नई दिल्ली हस्ता/ तिथि: 02.11.2022

(विपिन कुमार तिवारी) कम्पनी सचिव

इन्कॉन फाइनांस लिमिटेड 212, हेमकुन्ट चैम्बर्स, ६९ नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली 110019 CIN: U65999DL1992PLC051182, फोनः 011-49934518

इंगेलः incone1992@gmail.com मैं. इन्कॉन फाइनांस लियिटेड के मामले में सार्वजनिक कम्पनी का प्राईवेट कम्पनी में रूपांतरण के लिये

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 तथा कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 41 के मामले में

तथा में. इन्कॉन फाइनांस लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 1212, हेमकुन्ट चैम्बर्स, 89, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली- 110019 में है, के मामले में

एतद्द्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि यह कम्पनी उपरोक्त नियमावली के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 के अंतर्गत केंद्र सरकार के पास एक आवेदन करने के लिये इच्छुक है तथा ऐसे रूपांतरण को प्रभावी करने के लिये कम्पनी को सक्षम चनाने के लिए 30 सितम्बर, 2022 की आयोजित वार्षिक आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी को एक प्राईवेट लिमिटेड कम्पनी में रूपांतरित करने के लिए इच्छुक है। कंपनी की स्थित में इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, ये उसके नीचे वर्णित पते पर पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आवेदक कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों के

**kotak** 

पंजेकृत कार्यालय : 27 वीकेमं (यरेवट) 400051 गावा कार्यलय : 7 एक्सटेंशन-210

आप नीचे यर्णित ऋगधारक तथा जिसका विशेष विवरण यहां नीचे उपरांत आपके ऋणीं को गैर-प्रचार से सभी अधिकारों, टाइटल्स, हिती एसाइन्मेन्ट के अनुपालन में तथा व

थानाध्यक्ष थाना : वजीराबाद, दिल्ली फोनः 011-23810069, 23810073

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (PA) हित प्रवर्तन अधिनेयन, 2002 (A MARKETING LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") (प्रवर्तन) निवमावली, 2002 के ि CIN- HZ/890PD 10/48PJ CO05774

(अवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के र् वैकल्पिक सेवा के भाष्यम से आ ऋग्भारको, सह-ऋगभारको, प्रतिpress Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 स्रोत, एनपीए तिथि एवं प्रतिमृतिचं -43540801 Email: ashokamarketing1@gmail.com

क्रणधारक, सह-क्रणधारक व क्रण खाता से, क्रण की र क्रमण खाता से, क्रण की र क्रमण साता से, क्रण की र कुमार पुत्र श्री तुकाराम शर्मा एवं हेर (as defined below) pursuant to a settlement order issued by पुत्र श्री तुकीराम शर्मा : सभीchange Board of India ("SEBI") bearing no. SO / EFD-2 गीतमनुध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-2039 2022 dated September 12, 2022 (hereinafter referred to as खसरा नं. 934, अगरीन कोलोनी Order"). The Second PA is issued in furtherance to the public वारती, परानी एवं कारतील बार्ट ed in: (i) Financial Express - New Delhi Edition on September नगर, उचर भदेल-203207, HM0245H17100301 स्वास्थात - New Delhi edition on September 27, 2022 (collectively, 15,17,941/- (क. पन्तर लाख trie Company with regards to the upcoming Buy-back Offer इकतालिस मात्र)

ade pursuant to a resolution passed by the board of directors e Buy-back Offer proposed to be made by the Company in ement Order, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the श्री यामिन खान, पुत्र औ सरक्षा रेव special resolution. The Company has now received the पुत्र श्री स्वामित आर्च, सेती : अलीम ders by way of special resolution for the Buy-back Offer,

के किया : केरण पुत्रमं, गीवण चुक्कांon passed by the board of directors of the Company and 2013% राष्ट्र र दोनी : ग्राम sed by the shareholders of the Company, the Company hereby कुर्जान दोदरी, जिला गीतग बुच रेर्ज up to 23 (Twenty Three) equity shares of the Company, 201306, खण खाता संख्या : IIM5% of the paid up equity share capital of the Company, and पर्व HM0245H17100316 र ग्रे% of the paid-up share capital and free reserves of the का 12,59,000/ (क. बास्ट साय provisional financial statements of the Company for the period 2 with limited review report issued by the Company's Auditor, at ned below), on proportionate basis, for cash aggregating up to spees Two Crore Seventeen Lac Eighty Six Thousand One श्री अजय शर्मा उर्फ क्षेत्रय he Only), from the public shareholders of the Company, in

रपापक्षर एवं श्रीमतो गीताजाँत, selevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules शर्मा, उर्फ अत्रय सिंह, दोनों : y-back Offer"). टिगॉव (95), फरीदाबाद, टिगॉर / y-back Offer).

121101, প্রা কলিল মান, দুর ই SEBI Settlement Order, the Company is undertaking the Buy-सवपुरा, एच. चं. ६, निकट चर्च Rs. 9,47,225/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two रिक्षा सदन) सद्भुव, ग्राम only) per equity share of the Company ("Exit Price"), i.e., the HM0179H18100106 Felt 2 and will close on December 3, 2022 ("Buy-back Offer रू.15,00,000/-(रू. पन्द्रह सावाse, the shareholders will receive a letter of offer, which will rocedure for tendering shares in the Buy-back Offer.

lete documents (as set out in the letter of offer) and verification e done within fifteen days from the date of closure of the Buy

श्रीमती सरिता, पत्नी श्री रविन्दरany shall acquire the tendered equity shares, which have been क्ष्मार, उन की रि⊤मा, दोनों: "ppted, from the relevant public shareholders at the Exit Price, on करिंगा, उन की रि⊤मा, दोनों: "ppted, from the relevant public shareholders at the Exit Price, on करिंगोनी, विकट देरी, "गईद and payment shall be made within seven days of completion of स्थानी की, नगर-, 20100 के 2010 by the Company.

सुनसी, परगणा नहसील दादरी, Limited ("BNL"), a shareholder who holds 13.90% of the share नीएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश- 201201 प्रिy, has offered to acquire such equity shares as are tendered by श्री भूप राज, पता ई-21, भेन देनंड of the Company in the Exit Offer following the Buyback Offer 110047, प्रश्न व्याता संख्याः । a period of two months from the date of closure of the Buy-back स्वीकृत यशिः छ 12,75,0 ce, aggregating to an amount not exceeding Rs. 100 Crores ed Crores only) ("Evit Offer") The Company was in

SUMMONS FOR SETTLEMENT ( ISSUES (O.5, rr. 1, 5.)

BEFORE THE COMMERCIAL COUR KASNA, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAI ORIGINAL SUIT No. 206/2017 STATE BANK OF INDIA, a body corp constituted under the State Bank of Act-1955 having one of its office RACPC (Stressed Assets Resol Centre) at New Arya Nagar, Ghazir DISTT- Ghaziabad, Through Mar (SARC) Rajeev Kumar Singhal, MC No. 9756204575... .. PLAIN

**VERSUS** 

Sh. Amit Kumar Singh S/o Sh. V Kumar Singh, R/o P-2, Pooru P Sector-23, Sanjay Nagar, Ghazlabad Also At B-11, Sector-23, Sanjay N Ghaziabad -Defen Whereas State Bank of India institu suit against you for recovery of money are hereby summoned to appear in Court in person, or by a pleader instructed, and able to answer all ma questions relating to the suit, or who be accompanied by some person at answer all such questions, on the 22nd of December 2022, at 10 O' Clock i Court, to answer the claim; and furthe are hereby directed to file on that of written statement of your defense a produce on the said day all documer your possession or power upon which base your defense or claim for setcounter-claim, and where you rely or other document whether your posse or power or not, as evidence in supp your defense or claim for set-off or cou claim, you shall enter such document list to be annexed to the written stateme Take notice that, in default of appearance on the day before mentic the suit will be heard and determined in absence. Given under may hand an

> Commercial C Gautambudh N

# RELIANCE

seal of the Court, this day of 01-10-202

शाखा कार्यालयः २रा तल, पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 7 वां तल, वं

जैसा कि यहाँ नीचे चर्णित ऋणधारकों/सह कि वित्तीय "सहायता प्राप्त किये होने के व प्रकार की चूक की है। इस खाता को भार प्रचालन परिसम्पत्ति के रूप में वर्गीकृत वि 2002 के अंतर्गत तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्त कॉमर्शियल फाइनांस लि. के प्राधिकृत अधि कर निम्न ऋणधारकों/गारंटरों/मार्टगैजरों के से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान की तिथि तव की गई जो उन्हें अन्सर्व्ड वापस लीट आई

ऋणधारक का नाम/ऋण सं	सह-ऋण गारं
सुधीश त्यागी	1. संजना त्य
ऋण सं. :	2. एस काय
RLLPDEL000318368;	प्रैस लिमिटे
RLLPDEL000261972;	
RLLPDEL000262016	

उक्त परिस्थितियों में एतदहारा उक्त ऋणधारक से 60 दिनों के भीतर उपराक्त बकाया राशि के वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुर गार्टंगैजरों की प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों का कब्जा कृपया ध्यान रहे कि उक्त अधिनियम की धारा विक्री, पट्टा या अन्य रूप से अंतरण नहीं करें।

तिर्धितः 3.11.2022 स्थानः नर्ड दिल्ली